

Q2 FY20 QUARTERLY RESULTS: INVESTOR CONFERENCE CALL NOTIFICATION

Berlin, Sydney, 22 July 2020: Marley Spoon AG ("Marley Spoon" or the "Company" ASX: MMM), a leading global subscription-based meal kit provider for home cooking, will release its quarterly results for the period ending 30 June 2020, on Wednesday 29 July 2020.

Investors are invited to join a conference call on Wednesday 29 July 2020 at 5.30pm (AEST) hosted by Marley Spoon CEO, Fabian Siegel and CFO, Julian Lange who will provide an update on the Company's performance and answer questions ahead of the Company's annual general meeting to be held physically at the Company's headquarters in Berlin, Germany at 8pm (AEST) the same day.

To pre-register for the call, please follow this link:

https://s1.c-conf.com/DiamondPass/10008588-invite.html

This announcement has been authorised for release to ASX by the Board of Directors of Marley Spoon AG.

ENDS

About Marley Spoon

Marley Spoon is a global subscription-based meal kit service that is bringing delightful, market fresh and easy cooking back to the people. Founded in 2014, Marley Spoon currently operates in three primary regions: Australia, United States and Europe (Austria, Belgium, Germany, Denmark, Sweden and the Netherlands).

With Marley Spoon, you decide what to eat, when to eat, and leave behind the hassle of grocery shopping. To help make weeknights easier and dinners more delicious, Marley Spoon creates meal kits that contain step-by-step recipes and pre-portioned seasonal ingredients to cook better, healthy meals with their loved ones.

As consumer behaviour moves towards valuing the convenience aspect of cooking, Marley Spoon's global mission through its three brands Marley Spoon, Martha & Marley Spoon, and Dinnerly, is to help millions of people to cook better and also live smarter by radically reducing food waste.